
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

June, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,278 0 0 3,310 0 1,505 0 0

Allegany 702 0 0 0 139 421 0 0

Broome 3,175 0 0 139 0 851 2,074 0

Cattaraugus 1,497 0 0 0 279 863 0 0

Cayuga 1,812 0 0 0 0 1,108 552 0

Chautauqua 2,227 0 0 0 207 1,866 0 0

Chemung 1,107 0 0 0 0 732 288 0

Chenango 1,114 0 0 26 0 657 375 0

Clinton 1,608 0 0 9 0 1,188 368 0

Columbia 1,439 0 0 658 0 708 0 0

Cortland 1,071 0 0 0 0 793 254 0

Delaware 735 0 0 56 0 539 140 0

Dutchess 5,879 0 0 115 0 3,091 0 0

Erie 13,622 0 0 0 2,029 4,203 175 0

Essex 868 0 0 28 0 580 243 0

Franklin 814 0 0 5 0 540 269 0

Fulton 1,441 0 0 229 0 1,155 51 0

Genesee 1,262 0 0 0 82 718 0 0

Greene 991 0 0 471 0 480 0 0

Hamilton 94 0 0 0 0 81 13 0

Herkimer 1,747 0 0 20 0 1,356 358 0

Jefferson 2,043 0 0 0 0 308 858 0

Lewis 835 0 0 0 0 282 384 0

Livingston 1,204 0 0 0 0 279 782 0

Madison 1,397 0 0 7 0 912 398 0

Monroe 14,714 0 0 0 0 1,528 11,086 0

Montgomery 1,294 0 0 351 0 897 46 0

Nassau 33,496 1,270 6,133 0 0 8,874 0 5,553

Niagara 3,712 0 0 0 203 2,613 0 0

Oneida 5,053 0 0 28 0 3,262 1,497 0

Onondaga 8,292 0 0 0 0 4,691 2,165 0

Ontario 2,603 0 0 0 0 258 2,104 0

Orange 10,895 1,622 0 92 0 5,540 0 0

Orleans 937 0 0 0 119 514 304 0

Oswego 2,529 0 0 0 0 1,676 445 0

Otsego 1,207 0 0 112 0 636 459 0

Putnam 1,893 0 373 0 0 1,358 0 0

Rensselaer 2,983 0 0 1,978 0 810 0 0

Rockland 13,978 514 0 0 0 10,745 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,899 0 0 0 0 950 702 0

Saratoga 4,654 0 0 2,446 0 1,902 0 0

Schenectady 3,655 0 0 1,643 0 1,776 0 0

Schoharie 657 0 0 430 0 227 0 0

Schuyler 334 0 0 0 0 215 118 0

Seneca 615 0 0 0 0 132 459 0

Steuben 1,553 0 0 0 0 965 584 0

Suffolk 41,908 3,660 3,307 0 0 10,530 0 10,379

Sullivan 1,759 0 0 0 0 713 0 0

Tioga 948 0 0 89 0 508 323 0

Tompkins 1,484 0 0 0 0 767 519 0

Ulster 4,206 0 0 153 0 2,433 0 0

Warren 1,690 0 0 331 0 1,251 0 0

Washington 1,928 0 0 556 0 1,313 0 0

Wayne 2,660 0 0 0 0 425 2,148 0

Westchester 17,751 1,395 1,531 0 0 4,487 0 33

Wyoming 892 0 0 0 246 624 0 0

Yates 521 0 0 0 0 74 447 0

Bronx 22,051 1,969 1,764 0 0 3,111 0 8,343

Kings 58,155 684 12,937 0 0 11,067 0 11,694

New York 11,143 598 1,738 0 0 1,884 0 4,025

Queens 58,075 1,337 9,756 0 0 12,560 0 14,983

Richmond 8,237 49 2,926 0 0 2,780 0 1,057

Total 404,323 13,098 40,465 13,282 3,304 129,312 30,988 56,067

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

June, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,278 0 0 0 313 0 88 0 62

Allegany 702 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0

Broome 3,175 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,497 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 0

Cayuga 1,812 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0

Chautauqua 2,227 0 0 0 0 0 8 146 0

Chemung 1,107 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0

Chenango 1,114 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0

Clinton 1,608 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Columbia 1,439 0 0 0 60 0 13 0 0

Cortland 1,071 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0

Delaware 735 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,879 0 0 0 2,250 0 0 0 423

Erie 13,622 0 5,230 0 0 0 0 1,832 153

Essex 868 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 814 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,441 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Genesee 1,262 0 0 0 408 0 54 0 0

Greene 991 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,747 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Jefferson 2,043 0 0 0 128 0 749 0 0

Lewis 835 0 0 0 57 0 112 0 0

Livingston 1,204 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,397 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0

Monroe 14,714 0 0 0 1,375 0 550 175 0

Montgomery 1,294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 33,496 1,936 0 0 0 0 9,213 0 517

Niagara 3,712 0 710 0 0 0 160 0 26

Oneida 5,053 0 0 0 62 0 204 0 0

Onondaga 8,292 0 0 0 0 715 721 0 0

Ontario 2,603 0 0 0 176 0 43 22 0

Orange 10,895 0 0 0 2,770 0 492 0 379

Orleans 937 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,529 0 0 0 0 50 358 0 0

Otsego 1,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,893 0 0 0 162 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,983 0 0 0 143 0 26 0 26

Rockland 13,978 0 0 0 1,677 0 661 0 381

St. Lawrence 1,899 0 0 0 0 0 247 0 0

Saratoga 4,654 0 0 0 306 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,655 0 0 0 220 0 0 0 16

Schoharie 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 334 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Seneca 615 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

Steuben 1,553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Suffolk 41,908 1,826 0 0 0 0 12,169 0 37

Sullivan 1,759 0 0 0 1,046 0 0 0 0

Tioga 948 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0

Tompkins 1,484 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 0

Ulster 4,206 0 0 0 1,356 0 89 0 175

Warren 1,690 0 0 0 85 0 23 0 0

Washington 1,928 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,660 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0

Westchester 17,751 864 0 0 8,473 0 968 0 0

Wyoming 892 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0

Yates 521 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 22,051 706 0 4,225 0 0 1,191 0 742

Kings 58,155 1,460 0 5,801 0 0 13,684 0 828

New York 11,143 564 0 1,165 0 0 906 0 263

Queens 58,075 2,886 0 8,465 0 0 6,183 0 1,905

Richmond 8,237 295 0 281 0 0 844 0 5

Total 404,323 10,537 5,940 19,937 21,309 987 50,460 2,694 5,943

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


